## **KAREN MEULEMAN AWARD**

The Central Ontario Region Pony Club member we would like to nominate for the award is:

Amy Westlund

Branch: Rising Star

Reasons why we wish to nominate this person:

We nominate Amy Westlund for the Karen Meuleman award because she exemplifies the traits and characteristics of an ideal Pony Clubber.

Amy joined Pony Club in 2004 and is now a senior member of our club, who always has a smile on her face and a positive attitude. She is a particular favorite with all our members junior and senior.

Amy is a active participant within the club from being our Youth Rep a few years ago, to Coaching our C PPG team to their best finish of 2<sup>nd</sup> place last year.

After competing in her show jumping division she often took the time to walk course and coach in the practice ring with our more junior riders.

Amy attended National Dressage this year and last and National Quiz last year to represent COR as well as the Rising Star branch. We were very proud of her.

Amy possesses a gentle kind spirit, she is a natural quiet leader. That is apparent in her handling and riding of ponies/horses.

Amy is a Role Model to us all within Pony Club and outside Pony Club. That's why Rising Star nominates Amy Westlund.

DC's Name: Cari Gionet Sept 15<sup>th</sup>, 2013.